Contraction of Supervision	County of El Dorado			330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/
File #:	23-0173 Version: 1			
Туре:	Agenda Item	Status:	Approved	
File created:	1/10/2023	In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	1/24/2023	Final action:	1/24/2023	
Title:	Supervisor Parlin, based upon the recommendation of the First 5 El Dorado Children and Families Commission, recommending the Board make the following appointment to the First 5 El DoradoChildren and Families Commission: Appoint Elizabeth "Luli" Velasco, Community Representative, Term Expiration January 13, 2026			
-	FUNDING: N/A			
Sponsors:				
Indexes:				
Code sections:				
Attachments:	1. A - Application Velasco, 2. B - First 5 El Dorado Children and Families Commission Notice 8-4- 2022, 3. C - Luli Velasco Ltr of Intro - First 5, 4. D - EVelasco Resume 2022			
Date	Ver. Action By	Act	ion	Result
1/24/2023	1 Board of Supervisors	Ар	proved	Pass